TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach

readiness to drive Not roadworthy / moveable
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
8004 / ART 03956
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,350 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/50 R19 99V Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Continental 7mm / 7mm
2) 235/50 R19 99V Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Continental 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/65 R17 103H Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
2) 215/65 R17 103H Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
N 145/85 R18 103M Summer tyres on Steel Sonstige 5 mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
6 Jul 2026 Page 2 / 17VIN: TMBJJ9NS6P8033600 - Protocol number: 46328573
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach
Equipment
6 Jul 2026 Page 3 / 17VIN: TMBJJ9NS6P8033600 - Protocol number: 46328573
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach
Standard equipment
 12V socket in the center console and in the trunk
 Storage compartments behind the wheel arches in the trunk
 front aero windshield wipers
 Airbag, driver's knee airbag
 Airbag, head airbags
 Allergen filter
 Traction control (ASR)
 Electrically folding exterior mirrors including interior and driver's side
mirrors with automatic dimming
 Hill start assist
 Care Connect: Proactive services (10-year term) (Remote Access (1-
year term))
 Decorative inlay Piano-Black L&K
 Diesel particulate filter
 Third brake light (in the rear spoiler (LED))
 eCall (automatic emergency call function in case of an accident with
airbag deployment)
 Electronic transverse differential lock (XDS+)
 Driving light assistant and rain sensor ((tunnel light, coming and
leaving home function))
 High Beam Assist (Light Assist)
 front and rear floor mats
 rear footwell lighting
 Closed storage compartment on the driver's side
 Transmission: 7-speed dual-clutch transmission (DSG)
 Illuminated glove compartment
 Kessy - keyless entry and start-stop system
 Climatronic air conditioning (2-zone) (fully automatic, separately
adjustable for driver and front passenger including humidity sensor
and odor and allergen filter)
 LED ambient lighting (decorative strips in the door panels with
selectable color climate, LED reading lights in the front, LED lighting
for the make-up mirrors in the sun visors)